SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION
A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Cathedral High School's "We the People: The Citizen and the Constitution" team on winning Indiana's State competition.
BREAUX
, read first time and referred to Committee on



2020 DC 1914/DI AM

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating								
2	Cathedral High School's "We the People: The Citizen and the								
3	Constitution" team on winning Indiana's State competition.								
4	Whereas, "We the People: The Citizen and the								
5	Constitution" is a competition that consists of a mock								
6	congressional hearing that challenges students to evaluate,								
7	take, and defend positions on historical and modern issues;								
8	Whereas, The class is a co-curricular program in which								
9	students complete college-level course work, and spend								
10	numerous hours outside of class preparing;								
11	Whereas, Cathedral High School has won the 7th								
12	Congressional District "We the People: The Citizen and the								
13	Constitution" competition this year and will represent Indiana								
14	at the national competition in Washington, D.C.; and								
15	Whereas, Coaches Jill Twilleager, Jacob Twilleager, and								
16	Sean Dewey and team members Annika Garwood, Kathrine								
17	Griffith, Jackson Hern, Carson Kwiatkowski, Maxwell Martin,								
18	Kendrick Mernitz, Anya Neumeister, Timothy Sullivan, and								
19	Garrett Wright should all be congratulated on their excellent								
20	performance: Therefore,								
21	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly								
22	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives								
23	concurring:								



2020 DC 1914/DI AM

SECTION	1.	That	the	Indiana	General	Asser	nbly
congratulates C	athe	edral H	igh S	School's "	We the P	eople:	The
Citizen and the	Cor	nstitutio	on" te	eam on th	is great ac	chiever	nent
and wishes then	n all	the be	st in	future end	deavors.		

SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to transmit 34 copies of this Resolution to the Coaches and Students of the Cathedral High School "We the People: The Citizen and the Constitution" team.



2020 DC 1914/DI AM